

Hall of the House of Representatives
84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2791
"THE PUBLIC SCHOOL LIBRARY MEDIA SERVICES AND TECHNOLOGY ACT."

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2791.

Amend House Bill No. 2791 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete lines 24 through 26

AND

Page 1, line 27, delete "(d)" and substitute "(c)"

AND

Page 1, delete lines 33 and 34, and substitute the following:

"SECTION 3. (a) A "Media Services Program" means a program of information and media services in schools delivered by a library media specialist whose job includes duties as:"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 11 through 13, and substitute the following:

"(B) Elementary class sessions for a library media specialist shall be limited as provided under subdivision (b)(1) of this section; and"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 34 and 35, and substitute the following:

"(b)(1) Elementary classes for a library media specialist in a media services program shall be limited to no more than forty (40) minutes per class session, not more than three (3) class sessions per day, nor more than ten (10) class sessions per week.

(2) A library media specialist when working as an instructional consultant may schedule additional class sessions in excess of the limits of subdivision (b)(1) of this section if the media specialist and the teacher determine the sessions are needed."

AND



Page 2, line 36, delete "(ii)" and substitute "(3)"

AND

Page 3, line 3, delete "an" and substitute "a"

AND

Page 3, line 5, delete "(iii)" and substitute "(4)"

AND

Delete Section 4. of the bill

AND

Page 3, delete lines 23 through 25, and substitute the following:

"SECTION 4. (a)(1) Only trained and certified media service program personnel shall be assigned to carry out duties of the library media specialist.

(2) Library media clerks may carry out clerical duties supervised by the library media specialist."

AND

Delete Sections 6., 8., and 10. of the bill

AND

Appropriately renumber the sections of the bill

The Amendment was read _____

By: Representative R. Smith

EAN/VJF - 032520031430

VJF778

Chief Clerk